City

as of February 1, 2016

Organization Name

Sea Mar CHC, Aberdeen

Eastside Maternal Fetal Medicine

International Community Health Services, Bellevue

Sea Mar CHC, Bellevue

Peace Health Medical Group

Sea Mar CHC, Bellingham

Unity Care Northwest Bellingham/Interfaith Family Health Center
Western Washington Medical Group

Peninsula Community Health Services Bremerton

Peninsula Community Health Services, Wheaton Way

Sea Mar CHC, Burien

Community Health Assoc of Spokane/North County Clinic
Nooksack Community Clinic

Community Health Center of Sno Co, Everett

Everett Clinic

Sea Mar CHC, Everett

Unity Care Northwest Ferndale/Interfaith Family Health Center
One Community Health

Lake Roosevelt Community Health Centers

UWMC Kent Des Moines Neighborhood Clinic

State

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

OR

WA

WA

Contact Name

Erica Gadis, RD

Ginny Lemmex, RN, CDE

Pik Wong, Medical Insurance Biller/Coder
Erica Gadis, RD

Cindy Brinn RD, CDE

Erica Gadis, RD

Carol Kumekawa, RN

Jennifer Okemah, MS, Rd, BC-ADM, CDE
Daniel Serrano, PharmD

Daniel Serrano, PharmD

Erica Gadis, RD

Kelly Smoot, RPh, CDE

Barbara Himes RD, CD, CDE

James Kee, Planning and Grants Coordinator
Jody Byrne, RD, CDE

Erica Gadis, RD

Carol Kumekawa, RN

Brooks Nicholls, FNP, CDE

Ali Desautel

Alison Evert MS, RD, CDE

Phone #

(206) 764-4702
(425) 688-8111
(206) 788-3612
(206) 764-4702
(360) 752-5666
(206) 764-4702
(360) 676-6177
(425) 791-3087
(360) 473-2957
(360) 473-2957
(206) 764-4702
(509) 444-7801
(360) 966-2106
(425) 789-3721
(425) 339-5431
(206) 764-4702
(360) 676-6177
(541) 386-6380
(509) 722-7623

(206) 598-4882

Organizations Approved to Bill Medicaid for Diabetes Education

Approved Through

2016
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2019
2016
2018
2018
2019
2018
2018
2018
2016
2019
2019
2019
2018

2018



Clinics

City
LaConner
Lakewood
Lewiston
Longview
Marysville
Monroe
Port Angeles
Port Orchard
Portland
Poulsbo

Puyallup

Seattle

Shoreline

Spanaway

Spokane

Organization Name

Swinomish Indian Health Clinic

Community Health Care, Lakewood Clinic

Community Health Association of Spokane (CHAS)

Peace Health Medical Group Nutrition and Diabetes

Sea Mar CHC, Marysville

Sea Mar CHC, Monroe

Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe

Peninsula Community Health Services

Providence Medical Group SW Washington

Peninsula Community Health Services, Poulsbo

Sea Mar CHC, Puyallup

International Community Health Services, Holly Park Clinic
International Community Health Services, International District
NeighborCare Health, Rainier Park Clinic

Pacific Medical Centers

Sea Mar CHC, Seattle

Sea Mar CHC, White Center

The Polyclinic

UWMC Neighborhood Northgate Clinic

International Community Health Services, Shoreline
Community Health Care, Spanaway Clinic

Community Health Assn of Spokane/Denny Murphy Clinic
Community Health Assn of Spokane/Maple Street Clinic

Community Health Assn of Spokane/Market Street Clinic

State

WA

WA

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
OR
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

WA

Contact Name

Michelle Skidmore, RD

Callie Gard, MN, Director of Operations
Kelly Smoot, RPh, CDE

Melissa Kirk, RD, CDE

Erica Gadis, RD

Erica Gadis, RD

Amy Ward, MS, RD, CD, CDE

Daniel Serrano, PharmD

Kara Marsh

Daniel Serrano, PharmD

Erica Gadis, RD

Pik Wong, Medical Insurance Biller/Coder
Pik Wong, Medical Insurance Biller/Coder
Marylou Anderson, MS,RD, CD, CDE
Princess Beltran, Diabetes Program Coordinator
Erica Gadis, RD

Erica Gadis, RD

Meghann Moore, RD, CDE, MPH

Alison Evert MS, RD, CDE

Pik Wong, Medical Insurance Biller/Coder
Callie Gard, MN, Director of Operations
Kelly Smoot, RPh, CDE

Kelly Smoot, RPh, CDE

Kelly Smoot, RPh, CDE

Phone #

(360) 466-3167
(253) 590-9877
(509) 444-8388
(360) 414-7583
(206) 764-4702
(206) 764-4702
(360) 452-6252
(360) 473-2957
(360) 486-6508
(360) 473-2957
(206) 764-4702
(206) 788-3612
(206) 788-3612
(206) 461-3708
(206) 505-1472
(206) 764-4702
(206) 764-4702
(206) 860-4610
(206) 598-4882
(206) 788-3612
(253) 590-9877
(509) 444-8388
(509) 444-8388

(509) 444-8888

Approved Through

2016
2019
2018
2018
2016
2019
2016
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2018
2019
2018
2019
2016
2018
2019
2019
2018
2018

2018



Clinics

City

Sunnyside

Tacoma

Toppenish
Tulalip

Vancouver

Walla Walla

Wenatchee

Organization Name

Community Health Assn of Spokane/Valley Clinic

Inland NW Health Services/Community Health Ed & Resources
Native Health of Spokane

Providence Medical Group

Rockwood Clinic, PS

Yakima Neighborhood Health Services Sunnyside

Community Health Care, Tanbara Eastside Clinic/ Women's Health Clinic
Community Health Care, Hilltop Family Medical Clinic
Community Health Care, Parkland Clinic

Franciscan Maternal Fetal Medicine

Puyallup Tribal Health Authority

Sea Mar CHC, Tacoma

Yakama HIS Healthy Heart Program

Tualaip Health Clinic

Sea Mar CHC, Vancouver

The Vancouver Clinic

Walla Walla Clinic

Columbia Valley Community Health

State

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

WA

Contact Name

Kelly Smoot, RPh, CDE
Jenifer Wells

Candy Jackson, RD, CDE
Katlyn Lee

Jen Ropp, MS, RD, CDE

Katie Smith, MS, RD, CD

Callie Gard, MN, Director of Operations
Callie Gard, MN, Director of Operations

Callie Gard, MN, Director of Operations

Julie Deutsch RNC
Shelley Wallace, RD
Erica Gadis, RD
Evelyn James
Monica Hauser
Erica Gadis, RD
Julie Barry

Marilyn Hines, RN

Cheryle Wisenhunt, CPCS

Phone #

(509) 444-8388
(509) 232-8145
(509) 483-7535
(509) 474-2072
(509) 838-2531
(509) 454-4143
(253) 590-9877
(253) 590-9877
(253) 590-9877
(253) 274-7559
(253) 593-0232
(206) 764-4702
(509) 865-1705
(360) 716-5725
(206) 764-4702
(360) 397-3352
(509) 525-3720

(509) 664-3527

Approved Through

2018
2019
2017
2017
2016
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2016
2018
2017
2018
2018
2016
2016

2019



Hospitals

City
Anacortes
Astoria
Auburn
Bellevue
Bremerton
Clarkston
Coeur d'Alene
Coupeville
Covington
Edmonds
Ellensburg
Forks
Gig Harbor
Goldendale
Hood River

llwaco
Issaquah

Kennewick
Kent

Kirkland
Lakewood

Lewiston

Organization Name

Island Hospital

Columbia Memorial Hospital

MultiCare Auburn Medical Center AMC
Overlake Medical Center

Harrison Memorial Hospital

Tri-State Memorial Hospital and Medical Campus

Kootenai Medical Center

Whidbey General Hospital

MultiCare Covington

Swedish Edmonds

Kittitas Valley Healthcare

Clallam County Hospital District #1
MultiCare Health System-Gig Harbor
Klickitat Valley Health

Providence Hood River Memorial Hospital
Ocean Beach Hospital

Swedish Issaquah

Swedish Maternal and Fetal Specialty Center
Trios Health/Kennewick General Hospital
MultiCare Kent Clinic

Valley Diabetes and Nutrition Clinic
Evergreen Health

MultiCare Lakewood Clinic

St. Joseph Regional Med Center

State

WA

OR

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

OR

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

Contact Name

Mary Clark, RD, CDE

Vann Lovett, RD

Pam kramer, RD, CDE

Kier Jordan-Keith, ARNP
Rainey Stolp

Geri Cooper, RD, CD, CDE
Kirsten Anderson

Line Goulet, RN, MEd, CDE
Pam kramer, RD, CDE
Kathy Magee, RN, CDE
Pamela Dick, MS, RD, CD
Theresa Wentworth

Pam kramer, RD, CDE
Deann Blake, RN, BSN, CDE
Kelly Chambers, MS, RD, CDE
Deanna Duret, MA, RD, LD
Kathy Magee, RN, CDE
Kathy Magee, RN, CDE
Jennifer Helms, RD, CD, CDE
Pam kramer, RD, CDE
Jonna Smith, RN, CDE

Jan Rystrom, RD, CDE

Pam kramer, RD, CDE

Sue Rauch, RN, BSN, CDE

Phone #

(360) 588-2083
(503) 338-4012
(253) 403-1726
(425) 688-5188
(360) 744-6910
(509) 758-5011
(208) 666-3257
(360) 678-7624
(253) 403-1726
(206) 215-2440
(509) 962-7373
(369) 374-6271
(253) 403-1726
(509) 773-4022
(541) 387-6379
(360) 642-6314
(206) 215-2440
(206) 215-2440
(509) 221-5442
(253) 403-1726
(424) 656-5377
(425) 899-3008
(253) 403-1726

(208) 799-5273

Approved Through

2016
2017
2019
2018
2016
2016
2016
2018
2019
2018
2016
2017
2019
2018
2016
2016
2018
2018
2019
2019
2018
2019
2019

2018



Hospitals

City
Moscow
Moses Lake

Pasco

Port Townsend

Portland

Port Angeles

Puyallup
Richland
Sandpoint
Seattle

Shelton

Spanaway

Sunnyside
Tacoma

The Dalles

Organization Name

Gritman Medical Center

Samaritan Healthcare

Lourdes Medical Center

Jefferson Healthcare

Adventist Medical Center Diabetes Services

Legacy Good Samaritan Hospital
Olympic Medical Center

MultiCare Good Samaritan Hospital
Kadlec Regional Medical Center
Bonner General Hospital

Northwest Hospital

Seattle Children's Hospital

Swedish Ballard

Swedish Cherry Hill

Swedish First Hill

UW Diabetes Care Center

Mason General Hospital

MultiCare Spanaway Diabetes Services
Sunnyside Community Hospital
Franciscan Health System

MultiCare Allenmore

MultiCare Mary Bridge Health Center
MultiCare Tacoma General Hospital

Mid Columbia Medical Center

State

WA

WA

WA

OR

OR

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

OR

Contact Name

Nancy Kure RDN, LD, CDE
Cynthia S Kersey, RN, CDE
Madhuri Tripurana, RD
Amber Benner, RN, CDE
Cheryl Ortner, RN, MSN
Kate Fuqua

Vicki Everrett, RD, CDE
Pam kramer, RD, CDE
Nancy Krupin MS, RD, CD
Audrey Buck RD, CDE
Cheryl Cummings, RN, CDE
Molly Goldsworthy

Kathy Magee, RN, CDE
Kathy Magee, RN, CDE
Kathy Magee, RN, CDE

Alison Evert, MS, RD, CDE

Sue Barwick, RN, CDE, Diabetes Wellness Director

Pam kramer, RD, CDE
Yadira Chavez, RN
Katie Farrell, RD, CDE

Pam kramer, RD, CDE

Wendy Parsons, Assistant Nurse Manager

Pam kramer, RD, CDE

Virginia McClain, RN, CDE

Phone #

(208) 883-6230
(509) 793-9694
(509) 542-3052
(360) 385-2200
(503) 255-3404
(503) 413-7226
(360) 565-9165
(253) 403-1726
(509) 942-2936
(208) 265-1116
(206) 368-1622
(206) 987-0354
(206) 215-2440
(206) 215-2440
(206) 215-2440
(206) 598-4882
(360) 427-7332
(253) 403-1726
(509) 837-1674
(253) 426-6246
(253) 403-1726
(253) 403-1259
(253) 403-1726

(541) 296-7319

Approved Through

2019
2018
2017
2018
2019
2016
2018
2019
2018
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2016
2019
2019
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019

2019



Hospitals

City

Vancouver

Walla Walla

Yakima

Organization Name

Legacy Salmon Creek Hospital Vancouver
Peace Health Southwest Washington Medical Center
Providence St. Mary Medical Center

Yakima Valley Memorial Hospital

State

WA
WA
WA

WA

Contact Name

Dave Cuthill
Kate Hohenbrink
Ron Kammer, RN, CDE

Peggy Steere, RN, CDE

Phone #

(503) 413-4302
(360) 514-3409
(509) 529-8922

(509) 249-5302

Approved Through

2016
2018
2016

2018



City Organization Name State Contact Name Phone # Approved Through
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